intermediate unit costs and K is capital input.  b is assumed to be 2/3 and a 1/3.

Within-firm productivity

• We quantify the impact on within-firm productivity using a simple
final sales production function

• Taking logs and derivatives yields

• And the change in final sales TFP is given by

• One can show that value-added TFP is given by

• And the relation between the two is simply

-80 -70 -60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0

Accom & Food
Recreational Services
Construction
Manufacturing
Prof & Scientific
Wholesale & Retail
Other Services
Admin & Support
Finance & Insurance
Transport & Storage
Health
Real Estate
Other Production
Info & Comms

Percentage impact of Covid-19 on sales in 2020 Q2

Sales in consumer-facing industries have been hardest hit

Notes: The results are based on the questions: ‘Relative to what would otherwise have happened, what is your best estimate for the impact of the spread of
Covid-19 on the sales of your business in each of the following periods?’.

Impact of Covid-19 on unit costs and capacity constraints

Sensitivity of Covid-19 productivity impact to allowing for firm exit

Firms who enter Firms who exit

Labour productivity per job relative to average:

Data: 2016-2019 81% 85%

Assumption: Covid-scenarios 80% 50%

Lower entry scenario Higher exit scenario Combined scenario

Change in total employment -0.5% -0.5% -1%

Impact on aggregate labour productivity +0.1% +0.2% +0.3%

Notes: Labour productivity is defined as real value-added (operating profits plus total labour costs divided by the aggregate GDP deflator) per employee and is estimated using

accounting data from Bureau Van Dijk FAME database.  Labour productivity of firms who enter is productivity in their first year of accounts after incorporation and is based on firms

who have been incorporated since 2016. Labour productivity of firms who die is productivity in their last year of accounts and is based on firms who have entered liquidation or who

have been dissolved since 2016.

Figure A9: Estimates of the impact of Covid-19 from overall expectations data